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TRAFIEK 2019
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - SEPTEMBER 2019
					   
01.	 CS-DOL	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Valair	 EGCC - EGCC	
	 G-BFSA	 Cessna F.182Q	 Delta Lima Flying Group	 EGNE - EGNE	  
	 G-GAEC	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 OO-ELS	 Piper PA-28-140 Cherokee	 J. van Onderberghen	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHEH - LFEV	 (7)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ-EBZR-ZZZZ	 (8)
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 EBFN - EBFN	 (5)
	 PH-HCE	 Robinson R.66	 HeliCentre	 EBSP - EHBK	 (2)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 local flight	
	 YU-FNR	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Eagle Express	 EHAM - LIMC	 (27)
02.	 D-IAAT	 Embraer Emb-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LIEE - LIEE	 (3)
	 EC-GXJ	 SA.226TC Metro II	 Flightline	 ESMS - EDDK	 (5)
	 F-GGGN	 Cessna T.210N	 Boralex	 LFPM - EDDK	  
	 G-FDPS	 Pitts S-2C	 P.van Israel	 EBMO - EBMO	 (6)
	 G-GCVV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Daedalus Aviation Ltd	 EGNX - EDSB	 (3)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OK-UGJ	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 EGNM - EETN	
	 OO-CTD	 Robin Dr.400/140B	 PI Air bvba	 EBGB - EBGB	 (19)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 local flight	
	 OY-RSE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Alsie	 EHAM - LFPB	 (3)
	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHAM - EHMZ	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EDLD - EGBE	 (3)
03.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EGLF - LTBA	
	 D-IAAB	 Embraer Emb-500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LFPB - LFMN	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD - EGTD	
	 N66RW	 Boeing A75N1	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	 (19)
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHRD - EGNX	 (17)
	 OO-DRD	 Tecnam P.2002JR	 Xplus bvba	 EBZH - 	
	 OO-MJM	 Stampe SV-4E	 J.de Naeyer	 EBZW - EBZW	 (14)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFTZ	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - EGPD	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
04.	 LZ-FAB	 ATR-42-300F	 Fleet Air Bulgaria	 LKTB - LFML	 (6)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LIEO	
05.	 D-CFLY	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LFMN - EDDV	 (6)
	 D-CTOR	 Embraer Emb-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 ETND - LEMG	 (6)
	 F-HAPR	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST-EBST-EBST	
	 G-GCVV	 Cirrus SR.22	 Daedalus Aviation Ltd	 EDSB - EGNX	
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDLD - EDLD	 (10)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EGPD - EBCI	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGNM-EBBR	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGPK - LEBB	 (6)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD - EHAM	
06.	 CS-LTG	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGAV - ENGM	
	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD - EDTD	
	 D-IIPN	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca V	 P. Nagel	 EDXO - EDXO	 (7)
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - EBKT	 (7)
	 N8289A	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior II	 G.Irvin	 EHRD - EDLN	
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBLG - LFCH	
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM - LFMN	
	 YU-SPC	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 PrinCessna Aviation	 LYBE - LYTV	
	 2-COOK	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 William Cook Aviation Ltd	 LSGL - EGSC	
	 Bevrijdingsfeesten				  
	 G-BEDF	 Boeing B-17G	 B17 Preservation Ltd	 EGSU - EBBL	 (13)
	 G-BPIV	 Bolingbroke Mk.IVT	 Blenheim (Duxford) Ltd	 EGSU - EGSU	 (8)
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 EBMB - EBMB	 (8)
07.	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LIPE - EHRD	
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	 Bevrijdingsfeesten				  
	 G-BEDF	 Boeing B-17G	 B17 Preservation Ltd	 local flight	
	 G-BPIV	 Bolingbroke Mk.IVT	 Blenheim (Duxford) Ltd	 local flight	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 L.Hellings	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 NC14999	 Lockheed L-12A	 L.Hellings	 EBZW - EBZW	  
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT - EBBT	
	 PH-OUQ	 Spitfire LF.IXc	 RNLAF Historic Flight	 EHGR - EHGR	 (8)
	 CH-11	 C-130H Hercules	 Belgian Air Force	 local flight	
	 FA-72	 F-16A	 Belgian Air Force	 flyby	
	 FA-124	 F-16A	 Belgian Air Force	 flyby	
	 ST-02	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - LFQB	  
	 ST-16	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - LFQB	
	 ST-31	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - LFQB	
	 ST-34	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - LFQB	
	 ST-35	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBL - LFQB	
08.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EBKT - EGTF	
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EBLE-EGSU-EGSU	 (13)
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFCH - EBCI	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFTZ - EBCI	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LEBB - EHBK	 (9)
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EGKA - EDHL	 (12)
	 Bevrijdingsfeesten				  
	 G-BEDF	 Boeing B-17G	 B17 Preservation Ltd	 local flight	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 NC14999	 Lockheed L-12A	 L.Hellings	 EBZW - EBZW	
	 OO-EBU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-SDJ	 Extra EA.330SC	 S.De Jaeghere	 display only	
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-VMC	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 OO-VMY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-ENP	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN - EBHN	  
	 ST-02	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - LFQL	
	 ST-16	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - LFQL	
	 ST-31	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - LFQL	
	 ST-34	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - LFQL	
	 ST-35	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 ZZZZ - LFQL	  
09.	 G-GAEE	 Tecnam P2010	 Khair bv	 EHSE - EHSE	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF - EGTF	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (13)
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN-EHTW-LFMT	 (11)
	 PH-PXF	 Eurocopter EC.135P2+	 Politie	 EHRD - EHMZ	
10.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EPKK - ESSB	
	 D-EXYY	 DV-20 Katana	 E.Sommer	 EDLB - EDLB	  
	 D-FALK	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 ESGG - EDVK	 (11)
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW - LFMN	
	 D-IPCH	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Peter Cremer Holding	 EHGG - EHGG	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG - LFRG	 (11)
	 N3787N	 Beech 35	 S.J.Boylan	 ZZZZ - EDAZ	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFPB - EGPD	 (10)
	 OO-IBR	 Piper PA-32R-301 Saratoga SP	 F.Vanrenterghem	 EBKT - EBKT	 (13)
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 PH-HLE	 Cessna 152	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ - EHMZ	
	 9H-FOM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 LFMN - EDJA	 (13)
11.	 CS-LTE	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLC - LIRA	
	 D-CESA	 Cessna 550 Citation Bravo	 Euro Link	 LSZH - LSZH	
	 G-AJHS	 DH-82A Tiger Moth	 Flying Wires	 EHSE - EHSE	 (18)
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 LFRG - EBLG	
	 OK-HFH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKPR	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - LIPX	
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12.	 EI-KMA	 CL.604 Challenger	 Gain Jet Ireland	 OMAA - GMMN	 (16)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKTB - EDDL	 (13)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGPD - EBBR	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-NSC	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Onroerend Goed A.Dijkshoorn BV	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EHGG - EKBI	 (15)
	 YU-BZZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II Bravo	 Air Pink	 LIRN - LIRI	 (13)
13.	 CS-DSE	 Hawker 900XP	 Executive Jet Management	 EGNJ - LSZH	  
	 CS-LAU	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGLF - EHAM	
	 D-ESMO	 Cessna 172R	 Luftfahrtclub Braunschweig	 EBZR - EGHH	
	 M-INTY	 Gulfstream G280	 Hampshire Aviation	 EGLF - LSGG	
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EGSU - EBLE	 (17)
	 OO-PCJ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EPKZ - EBCI	
14.	 D-CSCE	 Embraer Emb-505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EHAM - LIPR	 (15)
	 D-ETED	 Cessna 182T	 J. Demes	 EDLS - EDLS	 (15)
	 F-GSOM	 Mooney M.20K	 P.de Grove	 LFFK - LFFK	 (15)
	 G-BFCT	 Cessna TU.206F	 K.Stewart	 EGHH - EGHH	 (15)
	 G-PION	 Pioneer 300	 A.Mortimer	 EGSR - EGSR	 (17)
	 N63DR	 Quest Kodiak 100	 E.Rossillon	 LSGS - LSGS	 (15)
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBNM	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer Emb-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LEMD	
	 9H-FOM	 EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Luxwing	 EHAM - LFMN	
15.	 CS-CHI	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LJLJ - LSGG	 (16)
	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EGNX - EGLF	
	 G-BFSA	 Cessna F.182Q	 Delta Lima Flying Group	 EGNE - EGNE	  
	 OO-NEY	 Embraer Emb-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LEMD - LEMG	 (19)
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EKBI - LFMN	 (16)
16.	 F-HYPE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 C. de Wolf	 EBBM - EBBM	 (17)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N3AD	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 CD Aircraft gmbh	 EDKB - EDKB	  
	 N11999	 Mooney M.20K	 O.Maennel	 EDDH - ESMQ	 (20)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFKC - EGPN	 (17)
	 OO-DTE	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heliventure FTO	 EBHN - EHAM	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 EBNL - EBNL	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBGB - EBMW	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LFMN - LFPB	
	 PP-WSR	 Gulfstream G650	 Aero Rio Taxi Aereo	 SBGL - LSGG	 (17)
17.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHLE - LHBP	
	 D-EBFU	 Piper PA-18-95 Super Cub	 C.Jacobs	 EBST - EBST	
	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LZIB - EDFM	
	 D-GHSB	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 MSR Flug Charter	 EDDG - EDDG	 (18)
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH - EDDH	
	 F-HAGH	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Aero Business Charter	 LFOV - EPMO	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - EGNX	
	 N164LL	 Piper PA-32-260 Cherokee Six	 L.Buyse & L.Vandermaelen	 EBLE - EBLE	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 EBBR - EDDM	 (18)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFMN - EBKT	 (18)
	 OO-FLC	 Cessna F.152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT - EGGD	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT - EBKT	
	 PH-FVR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Flying View	 EHRD - EHRD	
18.	 D-CAWU	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth	 EDTY - EGKB	
	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY - EDTY	
	 D-KRBM	 HK-36TC Super Dimona	 nn (for maintenance with RAR)		
	 EI-LCM	 Socata TBM-850	 Geo Power	 EIWT - EGKB	 (19)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 EGNX - LSZA	
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	 M-PLUS	 Gulfstream G650	 Bluejet SP	 EPWA - EPWA	
	 OO-CUB	 PA-18-135 Super Cub	 Kronos bvba	 EBMO - EBMO	
	 OO-DSA	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 De Smet	 EBNM - EBNM	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGLF - LIMC	 (19)
	 OO-VCR	 Cessna 152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB - EBGB	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ - ZZZZ	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
19.	 D-FAST	 Cessna 208 Caravan I	 Business Wings	 LZIB - EDVK	
	 ES-MCA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Alarair	 EETN - EETN	 (22)
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 N233KC	 Falcon 900	 TWC Aviation Inc	 CYYT - BIKF	
	 OE-FXM	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Speedwings	 LSGG - EGPE	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH-LFPB-LKMH	 (20)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LSGL - EHBK	 (20)
	 OO-NZD	 Sonaca 200	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS - EHMZ	
	 OO-PMV	 Robinson R.44	 Take bvba	 EBLG-ZZZZ-EBLG	 (20)
	 PH-SSZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Vliegclub Midden-Zeeland	 EHBD - EHMZ	  
	 VP-CNY	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execujet Europe AG	 EDVE - EDVE	  
20.	 CS-LTH	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LGAV - EGGW	 (21)
	 D-FABS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Schumacher Packaging	 EDQC - EDQC	
	 F-GPJD	 Beech E90	 Arkata Aviation	 LFPM - LFPM	 (21)
	 F-HJCD	 Falcon 2000LXS	 J.C.Decaux	 EHRD - LFBO	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	
	 HB-LUZ	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LFPT - LFPT	 (21)
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBKT - EBLE	
	 N77EN	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Aceways bvba	 local flight	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDL - LFPB	 (21)
	 OO-GTI	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN - EBFN	
	 OO-HCE	 AS.355N Ecureuil 2	 Heli & Co	 EBLG - EBLG	
	 OY-CKP	 Beech B200	 COWI A/S	 EDDN - EHGG	 (21)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 EHTE - EHMZ	 (1)
21.	 D-CTRI	 Learjet 35A	 Air Alliance	 EGGD - EDDK	
	 D-INOB	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Atlas Air Service	 LFMN - LFMV	 (22)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 EGHF - EDLE	 (25)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR - LSZH	 (23)
	 OO-KNM	 Robinson R.44	 Air Technology Belgium nv	 ZZZZ - EBHN	 (24)
	 OO-NZA	 Cessna FRA.150M	 Noordzee Vliegclub	 EBOS-EHMZ-EBOS	 (22)
	 PH-DYX	 Robin Dr.401/155CDI	 RAAC vzw (delivery)	 EBBT - based	
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 EHMZ - EHMZ	 (22)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 PH-SPZ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Rotterdamse Vloot bv	 EHRD - EHRD	
	 PH-VSQ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EGSU - EHSE	 (22)
	 T7-FOZ	 Cessna 525 Citation M2	 Open Sky Aviation	 LEPA - LFTH	
22.	 F-HJCD	 Falcon 2000LXS	 J.C.Decaux	 EGTK - LFPB	
	 F-HPDG	 Diamond DA.62	 Palodim	 LFPN - LSGL	  
	 I-GAUS	 Partenavia P.68	 AFOC Germany	 EDLE - EGHI	 (24)
	 I-VICC	 Partenavia P.68B	 Aeronike	 local flight	
	 M-GETS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 3FS Aviation	 EGHI - EGHR	
	 OK-PCC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 LKMH - LKMH	 (23)
	 OO-VMX	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL - EBUL	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
23.	 D-AVIB	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg	 EGCC - LFMN	 (24)
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBLG - EBST	
	 G-OOEG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Catreus	 LFTH - LPPR	  
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	 (24)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
24.	 D-CDAS	 Embraer Emb-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 LFMD - EDRY	
	 F-HJCD	 Falcon 2000LXS	 J.C.Decaux	 LFPB - EGLF	
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA - LSZA	 (25)
	 N363JR	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Devuma	 dep to LKPM	
	 N449WA	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD - EHRD	
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	 N3787N	 Beech 35	 S.J.Boylan	 EDOD - EDOD	  
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 ELLX - EGLF	 (27)
	 OO-KNM	 Robinson R.44	 Air Technology Belgium nv	 EBHN - EBLG	 (27)
	 PH-LAW	 Cessna T.310R	 Y.Slagboom	 ZZZZ - EHMZ	 (27)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
25.	 CS-PHB	 Embraer EMB.505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EGLF - EDDS	
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 EDRY - LFMD	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD - EGTD	 (26)
	 N676EE	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Embraer Executive Aircraft	 EGSS-LFMD-ESGG	  
	 N6188	 Falcon 7X	 Geeco Ltd	 EDDF - HECA	  
	 OK-HFH	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 T-Air	 ELLX - EHGG	 (27)
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EGPN - EHRD	 (26)
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
26.	 CS-LTB	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ - EDDH	 (27)
	 D-IFFF	 Reims F.406 Caravan II	 Air Taxi Europe	 LKMT - EDDV	
	 N600J	 Gulfstream G550	 Johnson & Johnson	 KTTN - LSGG	
	 OO-ADC	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - EBOS	
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EKCH - LSZA	 (27)
27.	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EGGP - LEJR	
	 G-BAIS	 Cessna F.177RG	 R.Graham & E.Howard	 EGSJ - EBSP	
	 I-MOFI	 Falcon 2000LX	 Sirio	 LIPE - EHAM	  
	 OE-GGM	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Smartline Luftfahrt	 LIPE - LIPE	 (29)
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EGLF - EBBR	 (29)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EBKT-LFTZ- LFEV	 (30)
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBMW - EBMW	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flight	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 EDDL - EDDF	 (28)
	 PH-WVO	 Cessna 172P	 KLM Aeroclub	 EHLE - EHLE	
	 ST-..	 SF.260	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE - EBBE	
28.	 CS-DXO	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGPF - EGKB	
	 CS-PHN	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets	 EDDK - LIRN	 (29)
	 G-BSHP	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EBCI-EBCI	  
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBZZ-EBZR-EBZZ	 (8)
	 OO-STF	 Robinson R.44	 STB Copter	 EBKT - EBKT	
29.	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 LSGS - LFPB	 (1)
	 D-ICEE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EDDB - LEPA	 (30)
	 D-IHUB	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Sylt Air	 LEPA - LEMD	 (30)
	 OK-MIC	 Lancair LC-41-550FG	 X Air	 LKLT - EGNM	
	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI - LFEY	
	 9H-ILZ	 Challenger 850	 Vista Jet	 LEBL - LFPB	 (30)
30.	 D-ICBA	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEJR - LFTZ	 (1)
	 D-IPVD	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Transavia	 LPPT - LFMD	 (1)
	 F-HECO	 Robin Dr.400/155CDI	 Locat’Air	 EBST - EBZW	
	 G-BAIS	 Cessna F.177RG	 R.Graham & E.Howard	 EBSP - EGSJ	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS - LFQQ	
	 OY-NBS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Bos	 EKRK - EKRK	  
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LFMN - EHAM	
	 PH-RVS	 Partenavia P.68B	 Slagboom en Peeters bv	 local flights	
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 HeliAir	 EHZZ - EHBK	  
					   
Jetair flights	 	 	 	
	 OO-JEB	 1-19			 
	 OO-JEM	 19-25			 
	 OO-JVA	 1-8,25-30			 
	 OO-TEA	 8-30			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 G-BFSA	 Cessna F.182Q	 Delta Lima Flying Group		
	 PH-HCE	 Robinson R.66	 HeliCentre		
02.	 F-GGGN	 Cessna T.210N	 Boralex		
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04.	 LZ-FAB	 ATR-42-300F	 Fleet Air Bulgaria		
06.	 G-BEDF	 Boeing B-17G	 B17 Preservation Ltd		
	 G-BPIV	 Bolingbroke Mk.IVT	 Blenheim (Duxford) Ltd		
07.	 PH-OUQ	 Spitfire LF.IXc	 RNLAF Historic Flight	 	
	 FA-72	 F-16A	 Belgian Air Force		
	 FA-124	 F-16A	 Belgian Air Force		
08.	 PH-ENP	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen		
10.	 D-EXYY	 DV-20 Katana	 E.Sommer		
	 N3787N	 Beech 35	 S.J.Boylan		
12.	 EI-KMA	 CL.604 Challenger	 Gain Jet Ireland		
13.	 CS-DSE	 Hawker 900XP	 Executive Jet Management		
14.	 F-GSOM	 Mooney M.20K	 P.de Grove		
	 G-BFCT	 Cessna TU.206F	 K.Stewart		
	 G-PION	 Pioneer 300	 A.Mortimer		
16.	 N3AD	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 CD Aircraft gmbh		
	 PP-WSR	 Gulfstream G650	 Aero Rio Taxi Aereo		
17.	 D-GHSB	 PA-34-220T Seneca V	 MSR Flug Charter		
19.	 ES-MCA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Alarair		
	 PH-SSZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Vliegclub Midden-Zeeland		
	 VP-CNY	 BD.700 Global Express	 Execujet Europe AG		
20.	 OY-CKP	 Beech B200	 COWI A/S		
22.	 F-HPDG	 Diamond DA.62	 Palodim		
23.	 D-AVIB	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Air Hamburg		
	 G-OOEG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Catreus		
25.	 N676EE	 EMB-550 Legacy 500	 Embraer Executive Aircraft		
	 N6188	 Falcon 7X	 Geeco Ltd		
27.	 I-MOFI	 Falcon 2000LX	 Sirio		
	 OE-GGM	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Smartline Luftfahrt		
28.	 CS-PHN	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Netjets		
	 G-BSHP	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 De Vleminck Air Service		
30.	 OY-NBS	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Air Bos		
	 PH-WIK	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 HeliAir		


